

Rules and Regulations for Father's Day Giveaway June 2023

- 1. The contest will take place from June 5th, 2023 June 16th, 2023.
- 2. Participants enter the contest by scanning a "QR" code found on posters within Highland Square Mall and providing their name and contact information.
- 3. The selected winner, to be announced on June 16th, 2023, will win \$300. worth of gift cards for Highland Square Mall merchants.
- 4. The winner will be notified and congratulated via phone or email, immediately following the randomly selected draw.
- 5. Prizes shall be accepted as awarded, with no substitutions, are non-transferable, and have no cash value.
- 6. Crombie REIT reserves the right to change or revoke this event at any time without prior written notice.
- 7. This is an open contest with the exception of employees of Crombie REIT, Highland Square retailers, any Highland Square service provider, or their immediate families.
- 8. By entering this contest, all participants abide by, agree to, and understand the rules of this contest.
- 9. All decisions relating to this contest shall be made by Crombie REIT and are non-negotiable.
- 10. Crombie REIT will not sell or distribute personal information obtained during the course of this contest; however, the winner agrees that their name only shall be shared via various social media platforms by Highland Square.

